401
Fiscal Impact Statement

	Department
	Mobility and Infrastructure
	Preparer
	Evan Gross
	Contact
	Karina Ricks
	Type of Initiative
	☒ Legislation
	☐ Executive Order

	Type of Legislation
	Contract Authorization


Description of Initiative
The project will undertake the creation of the City’s first set of Complete Street Design Guidelines, as well as a number of associated planning documents to be implemented as part of the project.  By the completion
of the contract, the City will have a set of Complete Streets Design Guidelines and Network Plan, a Pedestrian Safety Action Plan, A Bicycle Plan, A Strategic Vision Plan, and a 2 Year Action agenda.

	Total Cost
	$ 443,971

	Frequency of Expenditure
	☐ One-Time
	☒ Multi-Year

	Funding Source
	☐ Operating
	☒ Capital
	☒ Grant
	☐ Trust Fund

	Is this item budgeted?
	☒ Yes
	☐ No



JDE Account Information
JDE Fund	JDE JOB NO.	Budget Year	Amount	Account No.	Source	Item No.
1130095016	40015	               2016		$100,000.00	53901                 BOND        1419
6026740018	40017	               2018		$274,791.12	53901                 BOND       1419
4026740117	40117	               2017		$49,281.88	53901                 PAYGO     1419
6026735918	40118	               2018		$19,898.00	53901                 PAYGO     1419


Additional Costs
N/A

Impact on City Revenue
Staff time will be needed to manage vendor contracts and review plans. New infrastructure will require additional maintenance.

Attachments
If required, include any additional attachments and/or exhibits.
